
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨一時雪 6.9 0.80 150.4 5,848 5,848 5,568 105.0 9.0

2 雪一時雨 4.2 0.80 188.0 7,309 13,157 11,136 118.1 11.3

3 雪一時雨 3.6 0.20 25.5 991 14,148 16,704 84.7 1.5

4 雪 2.8 0.40 8.4 327 14,475 22,272 65.0 0.5

5 雪のち雨 3.7 0.00 10.5 408 14,883 27,840 53.5 0.6

6 雪 4.8 0.30 29.5 1,147 16,030 33,408 48.0 1.8

7 曇り 5.0 0.80 41.5 1,614 17,644 38,976 45.3 2.5

8 曇り 5.4 1.80 163.4 6,353 23,997 44,544 53.9 9.8

9 雨 10.2 0.00 41.2 1,602 25,599 50,112 51.1 2.5

10 雪 4.5 0.00 15.3 595 26,193 55,680 47.0 0.9

11 雪 0.8 0.00 2.9 113 26,306 61,248 42.9 0.2

12 雪 1.3 0.40 1.6 62 26,368 66,816 39.5 0.1

13 雪 1.0 0.00 3.1 121 26,489 72,384 36.6 0.2

14 曇り 2.1 0.60 1.2 47 26,536 77,952 34.0 0.1

15 曇り 7.6 2.70 38.0 1,477 28,013 83,520 33.5 2.3

16 曇り 8.5 3.30 134.8 5,241 33,254 89,088 37.3 8.1

17 雨のち雪 6.9 0.00 33.9 1,318 34,572 94,656 36.5 2.0

18 雪時々雨 8.2 0.60 103.0 4,005 38,577 100,224 38.5 6.2

19 晴れ 5.3 2.00 283.6 11,026 49,603 105,792 46.9 17.0

20 曇り 6.0 2.80 330.9 12,865 62,468 111,360 56.1 19.9

21 雪 2.5 0.30 44.9 1,746 64,214 116,928 54.9 2.7

22 雪 0.9 0.00 29.1 1,131 65,346 122,496 53.3 1.7

23 雪 5.6 0.30 85.6 3,328 68,674 128,064 53.6 5.1

24 曇り -0.5 0.00 0.0 0 68,674 133,632 51.4 0.0

25 曇り -0.3 0.30 1.1 43 68,717 139,200 49.4 0.1

26 雪 -1.0 0.40 3.0 117 68,833 144,768 47.5 0.2

27 晴れ 1.3 0.20 17.6 684 69,517 150,336 46.2 1.1

28 晴れ 5.6 0.90 63.7 2,477 71,994 155,904 46.2 3.8

29 雪 3.3 0.00 7.9 307 72,301 161,472 44.8 0.5

30 雪 0.1 1.00 0.0 0 72,301 167,040 43.3 0.0

31 雪 3.2 0.50 3.7 144 72,445 172,608 42.0 0.2

℃ h 1863.3 72,445

3.9 0.69 60.1 2,337

1.60 143.2 5,568

月合計

¥111.8
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年1月
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